The Finsbury Park Cycling Club

Formed 1883

Start Sheet Under C.T.T. Regulations

Men’s Memorial Trophy and Womens Quaich Trophy - 50 miles Time Trial
Solo and Team Awards

Saturday 29" June 2024 Course F2/50 Start Time 13:00

Event Secretary:- Vince Freeley
13 The Orchard
LONDON
N21 2DN Tele:- 02083409780
Mob:- 07970 462554
Timekeeper:- Mr G.A.Hart, Icknield RC.
Headquarters:- Toft Peoples Hall, School Lane, Toft, Cambridge, CB23 2SA

Will be open from 11:30
Please note bikes are not permitted into the hall as this is inconsiderate and taking liberties.

AWARDS
One rider, one award (team excluded).

Solo 1%t 2nd 3 4t 5th
Men ££ 60 50 40 30 20
Women ££ | 60 50 40 30 20
Vet Std ££ | 30 25 20
Team ££ 60 (20 per rider)
Tandem ££ | 40 (20 per rider)

Course

Start at paint mark about 25 yards short of expansion joint in road surface of bridge where St
Neots Road crosses over A428 dual carriageway just east of Highfields Caldecote.
Proceed eastwards straight over (1% exit) Caldecote RAB to Hardwick RAB where sharp
left, 1% exit onto A428 westbound, Pass Cambourne junction to

TURN at Caxton Gibbett RAB (5.4 miles) and retrace A428 eastbound passing Cambourne and
Hardwick junctions to exit at slip road to Madingley RAB, where take 4th exit to re-
enter A428 westbound and retrace to Caxton Gibbett RAB, (18.0 miles) where

TURN and retrace to Madingley RAB, where take 4™ exit to,

TURN and retrace to Caxton Gibbett RAB, (30.6 miles) where,

TURN and retrace to Madingley RAB, where take 4™ exit to

TURN and retrace to Caxton Gibbett RAB, (43.2 miles), where

TURN and retrace to Madingley RAB, (49.5 miles) where TAKE 3 EXIT, to

FINISH on St Neots road.



WARNING !! POTHOLES!!

Riders are reminded to ride with their head up and looking forward at all times.

HQ to Start: 4 miles of flat road. From the HQ turn right onto Comberton Road and continue to Hardwick Road
where turn left, continue through Hardwick and then turn left onto St. Neots Road. Straight on
(1st exit) at Hardwick roundabout and continue to large roundabout by BP garage where take the
3rd exit onto St. Neots Road. Start is on the A428 overbridge. NO "U” Turns.

Finish to HQ:
NO "U” Turns after Finish. After finish, stay on St Neots Road, for approx 800 yards until
junction with Cambridge Road, where turn left. Continue through Hardwick village to
Toft where turn right. HQ (signposted People’s Hall) is on the left in School Lane.
There is very limited parking at the HQ (car park is opposite Hall) but careful parking on
the grass verges of the road from Toft to Hardwick is okay. Please DO NOT park in the
residential streets by the HQ — there is plenty of space to park on grass verges along St.
Neots Road nearer the finish but do not park on the left-hand side between the Start
and the Hardwick roundabout.
If riding allow at least 30 minutes to get to start line.

At the HQ: The HQ s in a small village. We are guests in the village; please be considerate of local
residents.

Parking: No parking at the finish or close to the start.
There is limited parking at the HQ and some wide verges on St Neots Road west of the
start. Park with consideration at all times and do not block driveways or cause any
nuisance to local residents.

Cycle lights No competitor shall be permitted to start either a Type A or Type B event unless such
competitor has affixed to the rear of their machine a working rear red light, either
flashing or constant, that is illuminated and in a position that is clearly visible to other
road users.

No competitor shall be permitted to start either a Type A or Type B event unless such

competitor has affixed to the front of their machine a working front white light, either
flashing or constant, that is illuminated and in a position that is clearly visible to other
road users.

Helmets:  All competitors must wear a properly affixed helmet which must be of hard/soft shell
construction.

Warming up: No warming up along the course by competitors once the event has started. No U-
turns on the road close to the start or finish.

Refreshments: There will be limited refreshments available at HQ after the finish. No fixed prices,
please make a contribution at your discretion.

Litter: Riders are reminded that dropping litter (such as gel wrappers) is a criminal offence and
offenders will be liable to disciplinary action by the District Committee.

Signing out: No sign out, no time.

Rider safety: The intention is to cross the finish line as quickly as possible and there’s no prize for
crashing at the highest speed. Vehicles can stop on dual carriageways so stay alert.



No Startt First Last Machine  Club Class Cat
1 13:01 Rachael Elliott TT Bike Newbury Velo Female Tan
1 13:01 Ian Greenstreet TT Bike Newbury Velo Open Veteran
3 13:03 Mary Corbett Tricycle Sotonia CC Female  Veteran
3 13:03 Norman Harvey Tricycle Sotonia CC Open Veteran
4 13:04 John) Murphy TT Bike Gloucester City Cycling Club Open Veteran
5 13:05 Sean Quinn TT Bike Law Wheelers Open Veteran
6 13:06 Claire Emons TT Bike ...a3crg Female  Veteran
7 13:07 Steven Loraine TT Bike Legato Racing Team (LRT) Open Veteran
8 13:08 David Smith TT Bike Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club Open Veteran
9 13:09 Sacha Trude TT Bike Total Tri Training Female  Veteran
10 13:10 Lee Williams TT Bike FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team Open Senior
11 13:11 Naomi De Pennington TT Bike DRAG2ZERO Female  Veteran
12 13:12 Joanna Cebrat TT Bike 360cycling Female  Veteran
13  13:13 Chris Dyason TT Bike Cambridge CC Open Veteran
14 13:14 Kathryn Smith TT Bike Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club Female  Veteran
15 13:15 Peter Main TT Bike 34 Nomads CC Open Veteran
16 13:16 Simon Horsley TT Bike Legato Racing Team (LRT) Open Veteran
17 13:17 Paul Looke TT Bike Shaftesbury CC Open Veteran
18 13:18 Hannah O'Brien TT Bike Loose Cannon's Conditioning Female  Veteran
19 13:19 Charlotte Dadd TT Bike Melton Olympic CC Female  Veteran
20 13:20 Samuel Woodfield TT Bike Rule 28 x ATP Performance Open Senior
21 13:21 David Ackerley TT Bike Stowmarket & District CC Open Veteran
22 13:22 Mike Logue TT Bike ZeroBC Race Team Open Veteran
23 13:23 Barrie Whittaker TT Bike Lyme Racing Club Open Veteran
24  13:24 Paul Gribbon TT Bike Southend Wheelers Open Veteran
25 13:25 Christian  Geldard TT Bike FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team Open Veteran
26 13:26 Chris Murray TT Bike Army Cycling Female Veteran
27 13:27 Denise Burrows TT Bike AeroCoach Female  Veteran
28 13:28 Paul Williams TT Bike Hillingdon Triathletes Open Veteran
29 13:29 Garret Fay TT Bike Icknield RC Open Veteran
30 13:30 Darran Bennett TT Bike Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs  Open Veteran
31 13:31 Karl Roberton TT Bike Worthing Excelsior CC Open Veteran
32 13:32 Nat Orpen-Palmer  TT Bike Dulwich Paragon CC Open Senior
33 13:33 Tom Ridsdale TT Bike High Wycombe CC Open Senior
34 13:34 lain Wilson TT Bike Icknield RC Open Veteran
35 13:35 Andrew Wenham TT Bike Shaftesbury CC Open Veteran
36 13:36 lan Cardy TT Bike Chelmer CC Open Veteran
37 13:37 Noah Knock TT Bike Victoria Cycling Club Open Veteran
38 13:38 Susan Semple TT Bike Legato Racing Team (LRT) Female  Veteran
39 13:39 lJoy Payne TT Bike VTTA (London & Home Counties) Female  Veteran
40 13:40 Peter Younghusband TT Bike Petersfield Triathlon Club Open Veteran
41 13:41 Roger Sheridan TT Bike North Devon Velo Open Veteran
42 13:42 Simon Butteriss Road Bike Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs  Open Veteran
43 13:43 Shay Giles TT Bike Thanet RC Open Veteran
44  13:44 Alison Fox TT Bike Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs Female  Veteran
45 13:45 Keith Dorling TT Bike Team Bottrill Open Veteran
46 13:46 Thomas Pfeiffer TT Bike Dulwich Paragon CC Open Veteran



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

13:47
13:48
13:49
13:50
13:51
13:52
13:53
13:54
13:55
13:56
13:57
13:58
13:59
14:00
14:01
14:02
14:03
14:04
14:05
14:06
14:07
14:08
14:09
14:10
14:11
14:12
14:13
14:14
14:15
14:16
14:17
14:18
14:19
14:20
14:21
14:22
14:23
14:24
14:25
14:26
14:27
14:28
14:29
14:30

Alastair
Steve
Jill

Nic
Martin
Tim
Peter
Peter
Shaun
Richard
Dominic
Simon
Judy
Karl
Kevin
Gary
Winston
Jen
Chris
Peter
Philip
Sarah
Robert
Tom
Tim

Neil
Simon
Mark
Rob
Michael
Simon
Ferenc
Ross
Henrik
Jeremy
Mick
Stuart
Paul
Leon
Simon
Andrew
Helen
lan
Anthony

Semple
Cornish
Bartlett
Pillinger
Fisher
Butler
Madarasz
Noble
Jarvis
Tully

Hill
Bevan
Reid
Norris
Wood
Pamment
Southwell
Clegg
Jones
Richards
Jones
Harrison
Bumstead
Thornely
Radley
White
Smart
Malin
Young
Costello
Ward

File

Allan
Persson
Redford
Stevens
Thompson
Williamson
Marshall
Daw
Halliday
Roby
Cheesman
Jones

TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
Road Bike
Road Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
Road Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike
TT Bike

Legato Racing Team (LRT)
St lves CC

Hounslow & District Whs

St Neots CC

Melton Olympic CC
Gloucester City Cycling Club
Team TMC

Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs
St Neots CC

Elite Cycling

Bec CC

Cambridge CC

Icknield RC

360VRT

Sherwood CC

CC Sudbury

Sheffield Triathlon Club
Team Bottrill

Bynea Cycling Club

Icknield RC

Peterborough CC

Trek Sheffield

CC Ashwell

FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team
Gloucester City Cycling Club
Ambion Racing Team
DRAG2ZERO

Ambion Racing Team
Shaftesbury CC

Race Hub

Welland Valley CC

Horsham Cycling

St Christopher's CC

FTP ( Fulfil The Potential ) Race Team
Army Cycling

Melton Olympic CC

Velo Club St Raphael

St Neots CC

Royal Navy Cycling (RNC)
CC Sudbury

Westerley Cycling Club
RIDE REVOLUTION COACHING
Worthing Excelsior CC
VMCC powered by Y Beic

Open
Open
Female
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Female
Open
Open
Open
Open
Female
Open
Open
Open
Female
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Female
Open
Open

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran



