

Cycling Club

Start Sheet

Under C.T.T. Regulations

Men's Memorial Trophy and Womens Quaich Trophy - 50 miles Time Trial Solo and Team Awards

Saturday 29th June 2024 Course F2/50 Start Time 13:00

Event Secretary:- Vince Freeley

13 The Orchard

LONDON

N21 2DN Tele:- 020 8340 9780

Mob:- 07970 462554

Timekeeper:- Mr G.A.Hart, Icknield RC.

Headquarters:- Toft Peoples Hall, School Lane, Toft, Cambridge, CB23 2SA

Will be open from 11:30

Please note bikes are not permitted into the hall as this is inconsiderate and taking liberties.

AWARDS One rider, one award (team excluded).

Solo	1 st	2 nd	3 rd	4 th	5th
Men ££	60	50	40	30	20
Women ££	60	50	40	30	20
Vet Std ££	30	25	20		
Team ££	60 (20 per rider)				
Tandem ££	40 (20 per rider)				

Course

Start at paint mark about 25 yards short of expansion joint in road surface of bridge where St Neots Road crosses over A428 dual carriageway just east of Highfields Caldecote. Proceed eastwards straight over (1st exit) Caldecote RAB to Hardwick RAB where sharp left, 1st exit onto A428 westbound, Pass Cambourne junction to

TURN at Caxton Gibbett RAB (5.4 miles) and retrace A428 eastbound passing Cambourne and Hardwick junctions to exit at slip road to Madingley RAB, where take 4th exit to reenter A428 westbound and retrace to Caxton Gibbett RAB, (18.0 miles) where

TURN and retrace to Madingley RAB, where take 4th exit to,

TURN and retrace to Caxton Gibbett RAB, (30.6 miles) where,

TURN and retrace to Madingley RAB, where take 4th exit to

TURN and retrace to Caxton Gibbett RAB, (43.2 miles), where

TURN and retrace to Madingley RAB, (49.5 miles) where TAKE 3rd EXIT, to

FINISH on St Neots road.

WARNING!! POTHOLES!!

Riders are reminded to ride with their head up and looking forward at all times.

HQ to Start: 4 miles of flat road. From the HQ turn right onto Comberton Road and continue to Hardwick Road where turn left, continue through Hardwick and then turn left onto St. Neots Road. Straight on (1st exit) at Hardwick roundabout and continue to large roundabout by BP garage where take the 3rd exit onto St. Neots Road. Start is on the A428 overbridge. **NO "U" Turns.**

Finish to HQ:

NO "U" Turns after Finish. After finish, stay on St Neots Road, for approx 800 yards until junction with Cambridge Road, where turn left. Continue through Hardwick village to Toft where turn right. HQ (signposted People's Hall) is on the left in School Lane. There is very limited parking at the HQ (car park is opposite Hall) but careful parking on the grass verges of the road from Toft to Hardwick is okay. Please DO NOT park in the residential streets by the HQ – there is plenty of space to park on grass verges along St. Neots Road nearer the finish but do not park on the left-hand side between the Start and the Hardwick roundabout.

If riding allow at least 30 minutes to get to start line.

At the HQ: The HQ is in a small village. We are guests in the village; please be considerate of local

residents.

Parking: No parking at the finish or close to the start.

There is limited parking at the HQ and some wide verges on St Neots Road west of the start. Park with consideration at all times and do not block driveways or cause any

nuisance to local residents.

Cycle lights No competitor shall be permitted to start either a Type A or Type B event unless such

competitor has affixed to the rear of their machine a working rear red light, either flashing or constant, that is illuminated and in a position that is clearly visible to other

road users.

No competitor shall be permitted to start either a Type A or Type B event unless such competitor has affixed to the front of their machine a working front white light, either flashing or constant, that is illuminated and in a position that is clearly visible to other

road users.

Helmets: All competitors must wear a properly affixed helmet which must be of hard/soft shell

construction.

Warming up: No warming up along the course by competitors once the event has started. No U-

turns on the road close to the start or finish.

Refreshments: There will be limited refreshments available at HQ after the finish. No fixed prices,

please make a contribution at your discretion.

Litter: Riders are reminded that dropping litter (such as gel wrappers) is a criminal offence and

offenders will be liable to disciplinary action by the District Committee.

Signing out: No sign out, no time.

Rider safety: The intention is to cross the finish line as quickly as possible and there's no prize for crashing at the highest speed. Vehicles can stop on dual carriageways so stay alert.

No	Start t	First	Last	Machine	Club	Class	Cat
1	13:01	Rachael	Elliott	TT Bike	Newbury Velo	Female	Tan
1	13:01	lan	Greenstreet	TT Bike	Newbury Velo	Open	Veteran
3	13:03	Mary	Corbett	Tricycle	Sotonia CC	Female	Veteran
3	13:03	Norman	Harvey	Tricycle	Sotonia CC	Open	Veteran
4	13:04	John J	Murphy	TT Bike	Gloucester City Cycling Club	Open	Veteran
5	13:05	Sean	Quinn	TT Bike	Law Wheelers	Open	Veteran
6	13:06	Claire	Emons	TT Bike	a3crg	Female	Veteran
7	13:07	Steven	Loraine	TT Bike	Legato Racing Team (LRT)	Open	Veteran
8	13:08	David	Smith	TT Bike	Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club	Open	Veteran
9	13:09	Sacha	Trude	TT Bike	Total Tri Training	Female	Veteran
10	13:10	Lee	Williams	TT Bike	FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Race Team	Open	Senior
11	13:11	Naomi	De Pennington	TT Bike	DRAG2ZERO	Female	Veteran
12	13:12	Joanna	Cebrat	TT Bike	360cycling	Female	Veteran
13	13:13	Chris	Dyason	TT Bike	Cambridge CC	Open	Veteran
14	13:14	Kathryn	Smith	TT Bike	Sleaford Wheelers Cycling Club	Female	Veteran
15	13:15	Peter	Main	TT Bike	34 Nomads CC	Open	Veteran
16	13:16	Simon	Horsley	TT Bike	Legato Racing Team (LRT)	Open	Veteran
17	13:17	Paul	Looke	TT Bike	Shaftesbury CC	Open	Veteran
18	13:18	Hannah	O'Brien	TT Bike	Loose Cannon's Conditioning	Female	Veteran
19	13:19	Charlotte	Dadd	TT Bike	Melton Olympic CC	Female	Veteran
20	13:20	Samuel	Woodfield	TT Bike	Rule 28 x ATP Performance	Open	Senior
21	13:21	David	Ackerley	TT Bike	Stowmarket & District CC	Open	Veteran
22	13:22	Mike	Logue	TT Bike	ZeroBC Race Team	Open	Veteran
23	13:23	Barrie	Whittaker	TT Bike	Lyme Racing Club	Open	Veteran
24	13:24	Paul	Gribbon	TT Bike	Southend Wheelers	Open	Veteran
25	13:25	Christian	Geldard	TT Bike	FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Race Team	Open	Veteran
26	13:26	Chris	Murray	TT Bike	Army Cycling	Female	Veteran
27	13:27	Denise	Burrows	TT Bike	AeroCoach	Female	Veteran
28	13:28	Paul	Williams	TT Bike	Hillingdon Triathletes	Open	Veteran
29	13:29	Garret	Fay	TT Bike	Icknield RC	Open	Veteran
30	13:30	Darran	Bennett	TT Bike	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Open	Veteran
31	13:31	Karl	Roberton	TT Bike	Worthing Excelsior CC	Open	Veteran
32	13:32	Nat	Orpen-Palmer	TT Bike	Dulwich Paragon CC	Open	Senior
33	13:33	Tom	Ridsdale	TT Bike	High Wycombe CC	Open	Senior
34	13:34	lain	Wilson	TT Bike	Icknield RC	Open	Veteran
35	13:35	Andrew	Wenham	TT Bike	Shaftesbury CC	Open	Veteran
36	13:36	lan	Cardy	TT Bike	Chelmer CC	Open	Veteran
37	13:37	Noah	Knock	TT Bike	Victoria Cycling Club	Open	Veteran
38	13:38	Susan	Semple	TT Bike	Legato Racing Team (LRT)	Female	Veteran
39	13:39	Joy	Payne	TT Bike	VTTA (London & Home Counties)	Female	Veteran
40	13:40	Peter	Younghusband	TT Bike	Petersfield Triathlon Club	Open	Veteran
41	13:41	Roger	Sheridan	TT Bike	North Devon Velo	Open	Veteran
42	13:42	Simon	Butteriss	Road Bike	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Open	Veteran
43	13:43	Shay	Giles	TT Bike	Thanet RC	Open	Veteran
44	13:44	Alison	Fox	TT Bike	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Female	Veteran
45	13:45	Keith	Dorling	TT Bike	Team Bottrill	Open	Veteran
46	13:46	Thomas	Pfeiffer	TT Bike	Dulwich Paragon CC	Open	Veteran

47	13:47	Alastair	Comple	TT Bike	Logato Pacing Toam (LPT)	Opon	Veteran
47	13:48	Steve	Semple Cornish	TT Bike	Legato Racing Team (LRT) St Ives CC	Open Open	Veteran
49	13:49	Jill	Bartlett	TT Bike	Hounslow & District Whs	Female	Veteran
50	13:50	Nic	Pillinger	TT Bike	St Neots CC	Open	Veteran
51	13:51	Martin	Fisher	TT Bike	Melton Olympic CC	Open	Veteran
52	13:52	Tim	Butler	TT Bike	, ,	-	
					Gloucester City Cycling Club Team TMC	Open	Veteran
53 54	13:53	Peter	Madarasz	TT Bike		Open	Veteran
54	13:54	Peter	Noble	TT Bike	Ely & District CC/B&T Motor Repairs	Open	Veteran
55	13:55	Shaun	Jarvis	TT Bike	St Neots CC	Open	Senior
56	13:56	Richard	Tully	TT Bike	Elite Cycling	Open	Veteran
57	13:57	Dominic	Hill	Road Bike	Bec CC	Open	Veteran
58	13:58	Simon	Bevan	Road Bike	Cambridge CC	Open	Senior
59	13:59	Judy	Reid	TT Bike	Icknield RC	Female	Veteran
60	14:00	Karl	Norris	TT Bike	360VRT	Open	Veteran
61	14:01	Kevin	Wood	TT Bike	Sherwood CC	Open	Veteran
62	14:02	Gary	Pamment	TT Bike	CC Sudbury	Open	Veteran
63	14:03	Winston	Southwell	TT Bike	Sheffield Triathlon Club	Open	Veteran
64	14:04	Jen	Clegg	TT Bike	Team Bottrill	Female	Veteran
65	14:05	Chris	Jones	TT Bike	Bynea Cycling Club	Open	Veteran
66	14:06	Peter	Richards	TT Bike	Icknield RC	Open	Veteran
67	14:07	Philip	Jones	TT Bike	Peterborough CC	Open	Veteran
68	14:08	Sarah	Harrison	TT Bike	Trek Sheffield	Female	Veteran
69	14:09	Robert	Bumstead	TT Bike	CC Ashwell	Open	Veteran
70	14:10	Tom	Thornely	TT Bike	FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Race Team	Open	Veteran
71	14:11	Tim	Radley	TT Bike	Gloucester City Cycling Club	Open	Veteran
72	14:12	Neil	White	TT Bike	Ambion Racing Team	Open	Veteran
73	14:13	Simon	Smart	TT Bike	DRAG2ZERO	Open	Veteran
74	14:14	Mark	Malin	Road Bike	Ambion Racing Team	Open	Veteran
75	14:15	Rob	Young	TT Bike	Shaftesbury CC	Open	Veteran
76	14:16	Michael	Costello	TT Bike	Race Hub	Open	Veteran
77	14:17	Simon	Ward	TT Bike	Welland Valley CC	Open	Veteran
78	14:18	Ferenc	File	TT Bike	Horsham Cycling	Open	Senior
79	14:19	Ross	Allan	TT Bike	St Christopher's CC	Open	Veteran
80	14:20	Henrik	Persson	TT Bike	FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Race Team	Open	Veteran
81	14:21	Jeremy	Redford	TT Bike	Army Cycling	Open	Veteran
82	14:22	Mick	Stevens	TT Bike	Melton Olympic CC	Open	Veteran
83	14:23	Stuart	Thompson	TT Bike	Velo Club St Raphael	Open	Veteran
84	14:24	Paul	Williamson	TT Bike	St Neots CC	Open	Veteran
85	14:25	Leon	Marshall	TT Bike	Royal Navy Cycling (RNC)	Open	Veteran
86	14:26	Simon	Daw	TT Bike	CC Sudbury	Open	Veteran
87	14:27	Andrew	Halliday	TT Bike	Westerley Cycling Club	Open	Veteran
88	14:28	Helen	Roby	TT Bike	RIDE REVOLUTION COACHING	Female	Veteran
89	14:29	lan	Cheesman	TT Bike	Worthing Excelsior CC	Open	Veteran
90	14:30	Anthony	Jones	TT Bike	VMCC powered by Y Beic	Open	Veteran
50	17.30	Antilony	JUINES	II DIKE	Times powered by T bell	Open	veteran